Cataloguing of biodiversity of fresh water communities of two lakes of Gadchiroli area of Central India using Environmental DNA analysis. 
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Supplementary Information 

Table 1: Classification of OUT’s in different taxonomic levels
	Sample Name
	Phylum
	Class
	Order
	Family
	Genus
	species
	OUT num

	ASL1.P
	36
	63
	86
	86
	136
	436
	460

	ASL1.I
	40
	68
	92
	101
	144
	494
	513

	ASL2.P
	33
	58
	78
	88
	125
	371
	400

	ASL2.I
	36
	59
	79
	90
	120
	306
	339






[bookmark: _GoBack]Table 2:  Alpha Diversity indices of samples collected from ASL1 and ASl2 lakes 
	Sample Name
	Observed species
	Shannon
	Simpson
	Chao1
	ACE
	Goods coverage
	PD whole tree 

	ASL1.P
	436
	1.395
	0.296
	462.102
	466.183
	1.0
	59.673 

	ASL1.I
	494
	1.561
	0.320
	511.625
	515.379
	1.0
	67.883 

	ASL2.P
	371
	1.009
	0.209
	410.482
	411.792
	1.0
	52.329 

	ASL2.I
	306
	0.931
	0.193
	337.109
	343.500
	1.0
	44.824 





Table 3: Global beta diversities of samples collected from ASL1 and ASl2 lakes
	Whittaker:
	0.5

	Harrison:
	0.16667

	Cody:
	306.5

	Routledge:
	0.12574

	Wilson-Shmida:
	0.71612

	Mourelle:
	0.23871

	Harrison 2:
	0.083821

	Williams:
	0.20093





Table 4: Analysis of Molecular Variance (AMOVA) analysis of samples collected from ASL1 and ASL2 Lakes 

AMOVA ASL1-ASL2 
	vs_group
	SS
	df
	MS
	Fs
	p -value

	ASL1-ASL2
	0.00229361 (0.000681928)
	1(2)
	0.00229361
(0.000340964)
	6.72682
	0.342
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